		02-16-204			
Form PTC_5	95			SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
To the	Honorable Commissioner c	10318043 is and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the	ne attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
	nme of Conveying Party(ies): azutaka MIYANO	2	. Name Name:	and address of receiv	
Additiona □ Yes	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) a ⊠ No	ttached?	Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-Chon Chou-ku, Tokyo JAPAN	e 2941 U.S. PTO 1/349979
	-	Merger Change of Name	dditional nan]Yes	ne(s) and address(es) a ⊠ No	ittached?
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			
\boxtimes	This document is being filed	together with a new	application	n	
A.	Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).	
A.	Patent Application No(s).	Additio		Patent No(s). s attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No
 5. Na	Patent Application No(s). me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be maile	correspondence 6	nal numbers	s attached? Yes	-
5. Na	me and address of party to whom o	correspondence 6	nal numbers . Total n involve	s attached? Yes	s and patents
5. Na cor Cu	me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be maile	correspondence 6	nal numbers Total n	s attached? Yes umber of applications d: 1	s and patents
5. Na cor Cu YO Se	me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed istomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON COND Floor	correspondence 6	nal numbers . Total n involve . Total fo	s attached? Yes Tumber of applications ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	s and patents\$40.00
5. Na cor Cu YC Se 74	me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed istomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street	correspondence 6	nal numbers Total ninvolve Total fe	s attached? Yes Tumber of applications ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	s and patents\$40.00 ed to deposit account
5. Na cor Cu YC Se 74	me and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed astomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street	correspondence d:	Total numbers Total numbers Total fe E A Depos	s attached? Yes Tumber of applications ad: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-012 aduplicate copy of thi	s and patents\$40.00 ed to deposit account
5. Na cor Cu YC Se 74 Ar	me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed istomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street	correspondence d:	Total numbers Total numbers Total fe E A Depos	s attached? Yes Tumber of applications ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-012	s and patents\$40.00 ed to deposit account
5. Na cor Cu YC Se 74 Ar	me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed astomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 one: 703-521-2297	correspondence d:	Total numbers Total for An All Depositions	s attached? Yes Tumber of applications ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-012 in duplicate copy of this t account)	s and patents\$40.00 ed to deposit account
5. Na cor Cu YC Se 74 Ar Ph	me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed astomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 one: 703-521-2297	correspondence d:	Total numbers Total for An All Depositions	s attached? Yes Tumber of applications ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-012 in duplicate copy of this t account)	s and patents\$40.00 ed to deposit account
5. Na cor Cu YC Se 74 Ar Ph Fa	me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed istomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 cone: 703-521-2297 x: 703-685-0573	DO NOT USE THE	Total numbers Total for Section 1. Total for Sectio	s attached? Yes number of applications ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-012 in duplicate copy of thi t account)	s and patents\$40.00 ed to deposit account 20 s page if paying by
5. Na cor Cu YC Se 74 Ar Ph Fa	me and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed astomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 rd Street lington, VA 22202 cone: 703-521-2297 x: 703-685-0573 attement and signature. the best of my knowledge and it	DO NOT USE THE belief, the foregoing in ment.	Total numbers Total for Section 1. Total for Sectio	s attached? Yes Sumber of applications ad: 1 See (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Suthorized to be charg St Account No. 25-012 St duplicate copy of this t account)	s and patents\$40.00 ed to deposit account 20 s page if paying by

02/10/2006 STEUMEL1 00000054 11349979 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Y&T February 9, 2006

802	2-1	11	2

Attorney Docket No	ttorney D	ocket	No.	
--------------------	-----------	-------	-----	--

ASSIGNMENT

		Kazutaka MIYANO
		of Tokyo, Japan
hereafter re		or CHIP and METHOD OF TESTING THE SAME
(a)		on for a United States patent was filed on
(b)		, Application Noon for a United States patent was executed on
	EREAS, <u>Elpida M</u> er	
whose addr	ess is	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Jap
whereof is presents, do	acknowledged, and otho(es) hereby sell, assign	her good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by th and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righ
whereof is presents, do the said investments which the use and may be gradussignment Apple	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign rention in the United Starch may be granted there is behoof of its legal reprinted, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby author	her good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righters and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and efore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterly as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had be.
whereof is presents, do the said investments which the use and may be gradussignment Apple	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign rention in the United Starch may be granted there it behoof of its legal reprinted, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authore to issue said United Starch	her good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righters and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and effore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterly as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had excluded and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents
whereof is presents, do the said investments which the use and may be gradussignment Appl Trademarks Date January	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign rention in the United Starch may be granted there it behoof of its legal reprinted, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authore to issue said United Starch	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ates patents to said assignee(s). Kagutaka Myano
whereof is presents, do the said investments which the use and may be graduated assignment. Appliance Trademarks Date Tanua Date Date	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign rention in the United Statch may be granted there is behoof of its legal reprinted, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authors to issue said United States 26, 2006.	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and refere in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said pate by as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had as trize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents rates patents to said assignee(s). **Regulation Regulator Regul
whereof is presents, do the said investments which the use and may be gradussignment Appl Trademarks Date January	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign rention in the United Starch may be granted there it behoof of its legal reprinted, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authoristo issue said United Starty 26, 2006.	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and refere in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterly as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had be a crize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ates patents to said assignee(s). **Regulation Regulator Commissioner of Patents** (signature) **Kazutaka MIYANO**

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017559 FRAME: 0528